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ANKOSLINK 2020 Poster Online Sessions 

On May 22, 2020, Poster Online Sessions was organized at ANKOSLink this year in order to increase 

the professional and scientific interaction among ANKOS participating institutions. 

The Anatolian University Libraries Consortium (ANKOS) was first established in 2000 with 12 member 

libraries and three database subscription services. Today, the ANKOS consortium, a large 

community, that has more than 60 publishers with 1628 agreements with 83 separate databases; It 

is a consortium, a professional association, a large volunteer community that has 155 members of 

universities and research institutions and has approximately 50 employees, and has taken its place in 

the international arena. 

Director of Khazar University Library & Information Center, Dr. Tatyana Zaytseva’s poster entitled 

“Library Innovative Approaches and Services: Achievements and Challenges (on example of Khazar 

University)” was one of 15 posters accepted by ANKOS Program committee. These accepted posters 

were exhibited throughout the online webinar. 

Dr. Tatyana Zaytseva took part in a Go to Meeting webinar, delivering a presentation devoted to 

Khazar University Library & Information Center achievements and challenges. According to Mr. Emre 

bey Akbayrak, a leader of webinar, Zaytseva’s presentation will be put on ANKOS website. 

 

ANKOSLink 2020 Poster Online Sessiyaları 

2020-ci il mayın 22-də bu il - ANKOSLink-də iştirak edən qurumlar arasında peşəkar və elmi qarşılıqlı 

əlaqəni artırmaq üçün afişa onlayn sessiyaları təşkil edildi. 

Anadolu Universiteti Kitabxanalar Konsorsiumu - ANKOS 2000-ci ildə 12 üzv kitabxana və üç 

verilənlər bazası abunə xidməti ilə qurulmuşdur. Bu gün ANKOS 83 ayrı verilənlər bazası ilə 1628 

müqavilə bağlayan 60-dan çox yayıcının olduğu böyük bir cəmiyyətdir. Bu, 155 universitetin və 

tədqiqat müəssisələrinin üzvü olduğu və təxminən 50 işçisi olan, beynəlxalq aləmdə öz yerini tutan 

bir konsorsium, peşəkar bir birlik, böyük bir könüllü cəmiyyətdir. 

Xəzər Universiteti Kitabxana və İnformasiya Mərkəzinin direktoru Dr. Tatyana Zaytsevanın 

“Kitabxanada innovativ yanaşma və xidmətlər: nailiyyətlər və çağırışlar (Xəzər Universitetinin 

nümunəsində)” adlı posteri ANKOS Proqram Komitəsinin qəbul etdiyi 15 posterin biri idi. Qəbul 

edilmiş posterler onlayn vebinarda nümayiş olundu. 

Xanım Zaytseva Xəzər Universiteti Kitabxanası və İnformasiya Mərkəzinin nailiyyətləri və 

problemlərinə həsr olunmuş təqdimatla Go to Meeting vebinarında iştirak etdi. Vebinarın lideri 

cənab Emre bəy Akbayrak'ın sözlərinə görə, Zaytsevanın fantastik təqdimatı, ANKOS saytında 

yerləşdiriləcək. 

 


